483.5

Definitions

F-150

483.10

Resident Rights

F-151
F-152
F-153
F-154
F-155
F-156

F-157
F-158

F-159

F-160
F-161
F-162
F-163
F-164
F-165

F-166
F-167
F-168

F-169
F-170
F-171
F-172
F-173
F-174

F-175

F-176
F-177

483.12

Exercise of Rights
Resident Competency
Access Records

Informed of health status
Refuse treatment

Informed Medicaid benefits

Notification of changes
Protection resident funds

Personal Fund Management

Conveyance upon death
Financial security

Limit charges personal funds
Free choice to choose MD
Privacy & confidentiality
Voice grievances

Resolve grievances
Examination of survey results
Agencies acting as advocates

Work

Mail

Access to stationary

Access & visitation rights*
Ombudsman access to records
Telephone

Married couples*

Self-administration of drugs

Refusal of certain transfers

Admission, Transfer

Discharge

F-201

F-202
F-203

F-204
F-205

F-206

F-207
F-208

Transfer & Discharge

Document transfer / discharge
Notice before transfer

Orient before transfer/discharge

Bed-hold policy & readmission
Return to the facility

Equal access to quality of care
Admissions policy

483.13

F-Tags At A Glance

Resident Behavior & Facility 483.25

Quality of Care

Practice

F-221 Restraints (Physical)

F-222 Restraints (Chemical)

F-223 Abuse

F-224 Staff treatment of residents
F-225 Employ person guilty of abuse
F-226 Develop policies & procedures

483.15 Quality of Life

F-240 Quality of Life

F-241 Dignity*

F-242 Self-determination /
participation*

F-243 Participate resident/family groups
F-244 Resident/family recommendations

F-245 Participation in other activities
F-246 Accommodation of needs*
F-247 Notice room changes*
F-248 Activities*

F-249 Qualified activity professional*

F-250 Social Services

F-251 Full-time social worker /
Qualifications of Social Worker

F-252 Environment*

F-253 Housekeeping & maintenance
F-254 Clean linens in good condition
F-256 Comfortable lighting levels*
F-257 Comfortable / safe temperature
F-258 Comfortable sound levels

483.20 Resident Assessment

F-271 Admission orders

F-272 Comprehensive assessment
F-273 Frequency of assessments

F-274 Significant change

F-275 Every 12 months
F-276 Quarterly review assessment

F-286 Maintain assessment 15 mos*

F-287 Automated data processing
F-278 Accuracy / Coordination / RN
Certification

F-279 Comprehensive care plan
F-280 Care plan developed in 7 days
F-281 Services meet prof standards
F-282 Services by qualified persons

F-309 Quality of care*

F-310 ADLs don't diminish

F-311 Appropriate tx & services
F-312 ADL dependent residents
F-313 Vision and hearing

F-314 Pressure sores (ulcers)*
F-315 Urinary Incont & Catheters*

F-317 Range of motion diminished

F-318 ROM treatment & services
F-319 Mental & psychsocial function

F-320 Adjustment difficulty

F-321 Naso-gastric tubes
F-322 NG/G tube tx & services
F-323 Accidents*

F-325 Nutrition*

F-327 Hydration

F-328 Special Needs

F-329 Unnecessary Drugs*

F-332 Medication errors 5% or >
F-333 Significant medication error(s)
F-334 Immunizations*

483.30 Nursing Services

F-353 Sufficient nursing staff

F-354 RN 7 days/wk, Full-time DON

F-355 Nursing Waivers SNFs & NFs
F-356 Nurse staffing posting*

483.35 Dietary Services

F-360 Nourishing diet for resident

F-361 Qualified RD FT, PT, consult basis

or Food Service Director
F-362 Sufficient Staff

F-363 Menus & Nutritonal adequacy
F-364 Food

F-365 Food meets individual needs

F-366 Substitutes offered
F-367 Therapeutic diets

F-368 Frequency of meals

F-369 Assistive devices

F-371 Sanitary Conditions*
F-372 Dispose of garbage & refuse
F-373 Paid Feeding Assistant*
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483.40 _ Physician Services

F-385 Physician services/supervision
F-386 Physician visits

F-387 Frequency of physician visits
F-388 Visits by physician exception
F-389 Available for emergency care
F-390 MD Delegation Tasks SNF/NF

483.45  Specialized Rehabilitation

Services
F-406 Provide services
F-407 Services by qualified peson

483.55 Dental
F-411 Obtain care SNFs
F-412 Obtain care NFs

483.60 Pharmacy
F-425 Pharmacy Services *

F-428 Drug regimen review*

F-431 Labeling of drugs *

483.65 Infection Control
F-441 - Infection Control

483.70 Physical Environment
F-454 Physical Environment
F-455 Emergency Power

F-456 Care equipment is safe

F-457 Not = 4 residents / room
F-458 Square footage / room

F-459 Direct access to exit

F-460 Full visual privacy

F-461 Room w/window & floor at

arade, private closet space*
F-462 Toilet facilities

F-463 Resident call system*
F-464 Dining & Resident Activities

F-465 Other environmental conditions
F-466 Water supply available

F-467 Outside ventilation
F-468 Handrails
F-469 Pest control program

483.75 _Administration

F-490 Administration

F-491 Licensure

F-492 Fed-State-local laws

F-493 Governing Body

F-494 Required Training NA

F-495 Competency

F-496 Registry verification / retraining

F-497 Regular in-service education

F-498 Proficiency of nurse aides
F-499 Staff qualifications - temp staff

F-500 Use of ouside resources

F-501 Medical Director*

F-502 Laboratory Services

F-503 Blood bank / transfusion
F-504 Physician ordered lab

F-505 Promptly notify MD of findings
F-506 Transportation to / from

F-507 Dated/name/address of lab
F-508 Radiology & other diagnostics
F-509 Facility diagnostic provisions

F-510 Physician ordered radiology
F-511 Promptly notify MD of findings
F-512 Transportation to / from
F-513 File dated & signed reports
F-514 Clinical records

F-515 Retention of clinical records
F-516 Safeguard clinical records,
Confidentiality - refer to F-164
F-517 Disaster & Emergency
Preparedness

F-518 Training for emergency
F-520 Quality Assessment &
Assurance*

F-522 Disclosure of ownership

* TAGS WITH CHANGE IN
GUIDANCE OR NEW TAG
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