F-Tags At A Glance

483.5 Definitions	483.13 Resident Behavior & Facility	483.25 Quality of Care	483.40 Physician Services	483.75 Administration
	Practice			
F-150	F-221 Restraints (Physical)	F-309 Quality of care*	F-385 Physician services/supervision	F-490 Administration
483.10 Resident Rights	F-222 Restraints (Chemical)	F-310 ADLs don't diminish	F-386 Physician visits	F-491 Licensure
F-151 Exercise of Rights	F-223 Abuse	F-311 Appropriate tx & services	F-387 Frequency of physician visits	F-492 Fed-State-local laws
F-152 Resident Competency	F-224 Staff treatment of residents	F-312 ADL dependent residents	F-388 Visits by physician exception	F-493 Governing Body
F-153 Access Records	F-225 Employ person guilty of abuse	F-313 Vision and hearing	F-389 Available for emergency care	F-494 Required Training NA
F-154 Informed of health status F-155 Refuse treatment	F-226 Develop policies & procedures	F-314 Pressure sores (ulcers)* F-315 Urinary Incont & Catheters*	F-390 MD Delegation Tasks SNF/NF	F-495 Competency F-496 Registry verification / retraining
F-155 Refuse treatment F-156 Informed Medicaid benefits	483.15 Quality of Life	F-515 Officiary income & Catheters	483.45 Specialized Rehabilitation	r-490 Registry Vernication / Tetraining
1-100 Informed Wedicald belieffe	403.13 Quanty of Life	F-317 Range of motion diminished	Services	F-497 Regular in-service education
F-157 Notification of changes	F-240 Quality of Life	F-318 ROM treatment & services	F-406 Provide services	F-498 Proficiency of nurse aides
F-158 Protection resident funds	F-241 Dignity*	F-319 Mental & psychsocial function	F-407 Services by qualified peson	F-499 Staff qualifications - temp staff
	F-242 Self-determination /	• •	, quantity (1)	·
F-159 Personal Fund Management	participation*	F-320 Adjustment difficulty		F-500 Use of ouside resources
F-160 Conveyance upon death	F-243 Participate resident/family groups	F-321 Naso-gastric tubes	483.55 Dental	F-501 Medical Director*
F-161 Financial security	F-244 Resident/family recommendations	F-322 NG/G tube tx & services	F-411 Obtain care SNFs	F-502 Laboratory Services
F-162 Limit charges personal funds	F-245 Participation in other activities	F-323 Accidents*	F-412 Obtain care NFs	F-503 Blood bank / transfusion
F-163 Free choice to choose MD	F-246 Accommodation of needs*	F-325 Nutrition*		F-504 Physician ordered lab
F-164 Privacy & confidentiality	F-247 Notice room changes*	F-327 Hydration	483.60 Pharmacy	F-505 Promptly notify MD of findings
F-165 Voice grievances	F-248 Activities*	F-328 Special Needs	F-425 Pharmacy Services *	F-506 Transportation to / from
F-166 Resolve grievances	F-249 Qualified activity professional*	F-329 Unnecessary Drugs*	F-428 Drug regimen review*	F-507 Dated/name/address of lab
F-167 Examination of survey results	F-250 Social Services	F-332 Medication errors 5% or >	F-431 Labeling of drugs *	F-508 Radiology & other diagnostics
F-168 Agencies acting as advocates	F-251 Full-time social worker / Qualifications of Social Worker	F-333 Significant medication error(s)		F-509 Facility diagnostic provisions
F-169 Work	F-252 Environment*	F-334 Immunizations*	483.65 Infection Control	F-510 Physician ordered radiology
F-170 Mail	F-253 Housekeeping & maintenance		F-441 - Infection Control	F-511 Promptly notify MD of findings
F-171 Access to stationary	F-254 Clean linens in good condition	483.30 Nursing Services		F-512 Transportation to / from
F-172 Access & visitation rights*	F-256 Comfortable lighting levels*	F-353 Sufficient nursing staff	483.70 Physical Environment	F-513 File dated & signed reports
F-173 Ombudsman access to records	F-257 Comfortable / safe temperature	F-354 RN 7 days/wk, Full-time DON	F-454 Physical Environment	F-514 Clinical records
F-174 Telephone	F-258 Comfortable sound levels	F-355 Nursing Waivers SNFs & NFs	F-455 Emergency Power	F-515 Retention of clinical records
F-175 Married couples*		F-356 Nurse staffing posting*	F-456 Care equipment is safe	F-516 Safeguard clinical records,
	492 20 Pasidant Assessment			Confidentiality - refer to F-164
F-176 Self-administration of drugs	483.20 Resident Assessment		F-457 Not ≥ 4 residents / room	F-517 Disaster & Emergency Preparedness
F-177 Refusal of certain transfers	F-271 Admission orders	483.35 Dietary Services	F-458 Square footage / room	F-518 Training for emergency
1 177 Relada of deficient franciers			•	F-520 Quality Assessment &
	F-272 Comprehensive assessment	F-360 Nourishing diet for resident	F-459 Direct access to exit	Assurance*
483.12 Admission, Transfer	F-273 Frequency of assessments	F-361 Qualified RD FT, PT, consult basis or Food Service Director	F-460 Full visual privacy	F-522 Disclosure of ownership
Discharge			F-461 Room w/ window & floor at	
F-201 Transfer & Discharge	F-274 Significant change	F-362 Sufficient Staff	grade, private closet space*	
F-202 Document transfer / discharge	F-275 Every 12 months	F-363 Menus & Nutritonal adequacy	F-462 Toilet facilities	
F-203 Notice before transfer	F-276 Quarterly review assessment	F-364 Food	F-463 Resident call system*	
	·		•	* TAGS WITH CHANGE IN
F-204 Orient before transfer/discharge	F-286 Maintain assessment 15 mos*	F-365 Food meets individual needs	F-464 Dining & Resident Activities	GUIDANCE OR NEW TAG
F-205 Bed-hold policy & readmission	F-287 Automated data processing	F-366 Substitutes offered	F-465 Other environmental conditions	GUIDANCE OR NEW TAG
• •	F-278 Accuracy / Coordination / RN	E 367 Thoropoutic dieta	E 466 Water supply available	
F-206 Return to the facility	Certification	F-367 Therapeutic diets	F-466 Water supply available	
F-207 Equal access to quality of care	F-279 Comprehensive care plan	F-368 Frequency of meals	F-467 Outside ventilation	
F-208 Admissions policy	F-280 Care plan developed in 7 days	F-369 Assistive devices	F-468 Handrails	
	F-281 Services meet prof standards	F-371 Sanitary Conditions*	F-469 Pest control program	

F-372 Dispose of garbage & refuse
F-373 Paid Feeding Assistant*

LeadingAge Wisconsin Note: This document was prepared in 2010 by DQA. It is being updated by DQA to add Ftags F523 and F524 pertaining to facility closures. 1-20-15

F-282 Services by qualified persons